
FERRIERE

FARINI

COLI

BETTOLA
BOBBIO

PIACENZA

OTTONE

TRAVO

MORFASSO

ALSENO

VERNASCA

CADEO

PECORARA

CAORSO

GAZZOLA
NIBBIANO

PIOZZANO

ZERBA

PODENZANO
AGAZZANO

CERIGNALE

ROTTOFRENO

GROPPARELLO

RIVERGARO

VIGOLZONE

CASTELL'ARQUATO

CALENDASCO

SARMATO

PONTENURE

FIORENZUOLA D'ARDA

CARPANETO PIACENTINO

PONTE DELL'OLIO

CASTEL S.GIOVANNI

GOSSOLENGO

CORTE BRUGNATELLA

LUGAGNANO VAL D'ARDA

S.GIORGIO PIACENTINO

CORTEMAGGIORE

BESENZONE

MONTICELLI D'ONGINA

BORGONOVO VAL TIDONE

ZIANO PIACENTINO

PIANELLO VAL TIDONE

VILLANOVA SULL'ARDAS.PIETRO IN CERRO

GRAGNANO TREBBIENSE

CASTELVETRO PIACENTINO

CAMINATA

0,00

‐8,70

‐9,00

0,00

‐8,30

‐4,30

0,00

33,30

‐57,10

25,00

‐2,80

0,00

‐3,00

3,70

0,00
19,00

‐2,80

‐15,20

‐8,30

‐6,70

‐5,90

‐23,10

‐33,30

‐12,90

‐5,60

‐15,20

‐13,00

0,00

4,50

‐5,80

66,70

‐33,30

2,00

‐23,10

‐2,20

‐13,00

‐7,10 57,10

12,10

‐24,60

0,00

‐17,90
‐10,40

‐16,70

‐19,50

‐16,70

0,00

VARIAZIONE PERCENTUALE
UNITA' LOCALI MANIFATTURIERE

2011‐2015

LEGENDA

-57,10 - -20,00

-19,99 - -10,00

-9,99 - -1,00

-0,99 - 1,00

1,01 - 10,00

10,01 - 20,00

20,01 - 66,70

Fonte: ns. elaborazioni su dati ISTAT


